

à

SLP(C)No. 4186 OF 2004

ITEM No.MM-9 &
ITEM No.MM-10

Court No. 1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Item No.MM-9

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4186/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2004 in CC 1422/03
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RAJASEKHARAN G. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KALOOR JOSEPH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Item No. MM10

CC No. 2091 of 2004 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).../2004
(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2004 in CC 1422/03
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

V.J. SEBASTIAN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KALOOR JOSEPH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for permission to file SLP)

Date : 24/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP 4186Mr. Kirit N Raval, Solicitor General
Mr. Ramesh Babu M R, Adv.

in CC2091Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. S Dave, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Menon, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Permission to file SLP is granted in SLP(C)/2004 (CC2091)

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, contempt proceedings against the petitioners shall remain stayed. However, other p
roceedings before the High Court may go on.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER